45th Annual MGs on the Rocks Winners
September 28, 2024

Class Description Place Name
100 MGB Roadsters 1st Paul Hanley
1962-1967 2nd Richard Moure
3d Steve & Sally Meisel
200 MGB Roadsters 1st Ned & Pattie Shields
1968-1974 2nd Bob & Gloria Cook
3d Jim Fortney
300 MGB Roadsters 1st Jon Rhodes
1974-1/2-1980 2nd Alex Ollerman
3d Richard Polan
4th Charles Swartzbaugh
400 MGB/GT 1st David Collier
2nd Brooks Thompson
3rd Lem Burnett
4th Clint Davis
500 MG Midgets 1961-1974 15t Scott Knopp
2nd Ron Wardell
600 MGC, MGC/GT All Years 15t Mary Goodman
700 MGA All Years 1st Cheryl Reitz
2nd Jack Dagilas
3rd Steve Lingsch
800 MG Midgets 1974-1/2 up 1%t Benjamin Perricone
900 MGTC, TD, TF - All Years 1 Charlie Baldwin
1000 MG Other - All Years 1st Robert Caprio
1100 MG VS8 -All 1st Bridget McCarron
1200 Other British - All Years 15t William Clark
2nd Darrell Lutz
3rd Alan Hill
4th Robert Wall
1300 Triumphs - TR2, 3, 4, 1st Steve Hunter
1400 Triumphs Others 1st James Holmgren
2nd Leo Handerhan
3d Mark Freedy Sr

1500 Triumphs TR-250 & TR6 1%t Bruce Kapplin

Car

64 MGB
65 MGB
66 MGB

68 MGB
74 MGB
68 MGB

77 MGB
76 MGB
80 MGB
78 MGB

67 MGB-GT
74 MGB-GT
71 MGB-GT
71 MGB-GT

71 Midget
73 Midget

69 MGC

61 MGA

62 MGA

62 MGA

79 Midget

52 MG-TD

97 MGF

73 MGB-V8

54 Arnolt Bristol
60 Morris Minor
67 Lotus - Elan
72 Jensen Interceptor
66 Triumph TR4
75 Spitfire

70 Spitfire

80 TR-8

76 TR-6



Class Description

1600 Healeys All

1700 Jaguar

1800 Healey Sprites
1900 Premier Class
(Winners in their class at
last year’s show)

The Randy Kegg Best
MGB of Show

Farthest Distance
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September 28, 2024

Place

1st
2nd

1st
2nd

1st
1st

2nd
3rd

Senator H. Wayne Norman Best of Show

Diamond in the Rough

Name

Robert LaMarca
Andrew Seville

James Campbell
Dennis & Carol Blevins

Tom Carroll
Matt Dinnerman
Doug McCoach
Sam Weigard

Paul Hanley

Bob & Gloria Cook
William Clark

Chip Norman

Car

63 Austin Healey
59 Austin Healey

71 Jaguar XKE
94 Jaguar XJS

66 Austin Healy Sprite
73 MGBGT V8
56 MGA

59 Austin Healy Sprite

64 MGB

74 MGB
54 Arnolt Bristol

76 MGB



