45th Annual MGs on the Rocks Winners September 28, 2024

Class	Description	<u>Place</u>	<u>Name</u>	<u>Car</u>
100	MGB Roadsters 1962-1967	1 st 2 nd 3 rd	Paul Hanley Richard Moure Steve & Sally Meisel	64 MGB 65 MGB 66 MGB
200	MGB Roadsters 1968-1974	1 st 2 nd 3 rd	Ned & Pattie Shields Bob & Gloria Cook Jim Fortney	68 MGB 74 MGB 68 MGB
300	MGB Roadsters 1974-1/2-1980	1 st 2 nd 3 rd 4 th	Jon Rhodes Alex Ollerman Richard Polan Charles Swartzbaugh	77 MGB 76 MGB 80 MGB 78 MGB
400	MGB/GT	1 st 2 nd 3 rd 4 th	David Collier Brooks Thompson Lem Burnett Clint Davis	67 MGB-GT 74 MGB-GT 71 MGB-GT 71 MGB-GT
500	MG Midgets 1961-1974	1 st 2 nd	Scott Knopp Ron Wardell	71 Midget 73 Midget
600	MGC, MGC/GT All Years	1 st	Mary Goodman	69 MGC
700	MGA All Years	1 st 2 nd 3 rd	Cheryl Reitz Jack Dagilas Steve Lingsch	61 MGA 62 MGA 62 MGA
800	MG Midgets 1974-1/2 up	1 st	Benjamin Perricone	79 Midget
900	MGTC, TD, TF - All Years	1 st	Charlie Baldwin	52 MG-TD
1000	MG Other - All Years	1 st	Robert Caprio	97 MGF
1100	MG V8 - AII	1 st	Bridget McCarron	73 MGB-V8
1200	Other British - All Years	1 st 2 nd 3 rd 4 th	William Clark Darrell Lutz Alan Hill Robert Wall	54 Arnolt Bristol 60 Morris Minor 67 Lotus - Elan 72 Jensen Interceptor
1300	Triumphs - TR2, 3, 4,	1 st	Steve Hunter	66 Triumph TR4
1400	Triumphs Others	1 st 2 nd 3 rd	James Holmgren Leo Handerhan Mark Freedy Sr	75 Spitfire 70 Spitfire 80 TR-8
1500	Triumphs TR-250 & TR6	1 st	Bruce Kapplin	76 TR-6

45th Annual MGs on the Rocks Winners September 28, 2024

<u>Class</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Place</u>	<u>Name</u>	<u>Car</u>
1600	Healeys All	1 st 2 nd	Robert LaMarca Andrew Seville	63 Austin Healey 59 Austin Healey
1700	Jaguar	1 st 2 nd	James Campbell Dennis & Carol Blevins	71 Jaguar XKE 94 Jaguar XJS
1800	Healey Sprites	1 st	Tom Carroll	66 Austin Healy Sprite
•	Premier Class ers in their class at ar's show)	1 st 2 nd 3 rd	Matt Dinnerman Doug McCoach Sam Weigard	73 MGBGT V8 56 MGA 59 Austin Healy Sprite
The Randy Kegg Best MGB of Show			Paul Hanley	64 MGB
Farthest Distance			Bob & Gloria Cook	74 MGB
Senator H. Wayne Norman Best of Show			William Clark	54 Arnolt Bristol
Diamond in the Rough			Chip Norman	76 MGB